FORM PTO-1584

1-31-92

RJ

10-31-2000

SHEET

ľ

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

J. 20.00

Tab settings →→▼ 101500714 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

	ord the attached original documents of copy dicreor.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Coldwell Banker Corporation □ Individual(s) U.S. □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership ⊠ Corporation - Delaware □ Other: Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? □ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☒ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other: Effective Date: March 14, 2000	TM Acquisition Corp. 3838 East Van Buren Phoenix, AZ 85008 □ Individual(s) Citizenship □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership ◎ Corporation - Delaware □ Other: If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: □ Yes □ No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(s) attached: □ Yes □ No
 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/083,262 	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional Numbers attached? □ Yes ☑ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
Name: Howard J. Shire, Esq. Address: KENYON & KENYON One Broadway New York, New York 10004	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Howard J. Shire Name of Person Signing Signature	April 27, 2000 Date

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002164 FRAME: 0319

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Coldwell Banker Corporation ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation, having an address of 6 Sylvan Way, Parsippany, New Jersey 07054, has adopted and used the mark HOMES INTERNATIONAL (Serial Number 74/083262; Filed July 30, 1990), the application for which is pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, TM Acquisition Corp. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, having an address of 3838 East Van Buren, Phoenix, Arizona 85008, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said mark, and the application and registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said mark and the application and registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark.

COLDWELL BANKER CORPORATION

By Life Life

Printed Name C. Pateson Cardwell, IV

Title Vice President

Date March 14, 2000

261646

RECORDED: 09/26/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002164 FRAME: 0320